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Forward looking statements

This presentation has been prepared by Cellmid Limited ACN 111304 119(CDY or
Company) for information purposes only. The presentation may contain forward-
looking statements that are not guarantees of future performance and are subject
to risks and uncertainties. Such forward looking statements involve known and
unknown risks that may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of
Cellmid to be materially different from the statements in this presentation. The
factors that may influence the Ov t w g pegrformance include, but not limited to,
availability of resources, regulatory environment, technical risks, the results of
advertising, sales activities and competition. Readers are cautioned not to place
undue reliance on forward looking statements within this presentation. This
presentation is not an offer to sell or solicitation, invitation or recommendation to
purchase any securities and it does not form the basis of any contract or
commitment.
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BLC Transaction Detalls

1 Deal Information

Cellmid signed a share sale agreement with
HGL Limited (ASX:HNG) (HGL), to acquire
100% of the shares in BLC Cosmetics Pty Ltd
(BLC)

Cellmid will pay $3M in the first tranche; $1M
in cash and $2M through the issue of
32,786,885 shares at 6.1cps

The first tranche represents an EBITDA
t|] s{pwsk vI * NXO" z
EBITDA of $500K*

Cellmid may also pay a second tranche,
hgzkj wvu gu puiykgzk|p
EBITDA, excluding synergies

The second tranche will be calculated as 3 x
NXO" z g|jp{kij pui ykt}
and payable in cash and shares

The 32,786,885 shares to HGL, the subject
of the current meeting, will be under
voluntary escrow for 24 months

€

€

&

BLC
Cosmetics

BLC is wholly owned by HGL Limited, a
diversified investment company

Forecasting approximately $7M* in
revenue in FY2021

BLC is a fast growing business with
around 20% revenue growth on pcp

Normalised EBITDA of approximately
$500K* in FY2021, despite significant

Re &pckdbwnbi¥riplioflss P Z k ]

€

u
€

N

BLC has longterm exclusive distribution
rights for establishedé)remium antiaging

Sty and Reéifeds Brénds
NXO" z tgpu jpz{yph]|
more than 900 beauty salons and spas

u{ 9 sincRidid BTBMndDYY ecdmbherce
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Strategic
Rationale

_igsk pu tgyrk{ ~p{o
FY2021 revenue and other income of $7.3M
€ The combined group will have $13M pro
forma annualised revenue based on
numbers ending 30 June 2021 (unaudited)

€ Revenue growth opportunities:

3 NXO z hygujz zvsj {
customer base and channels

3 Crosszksspun vI Oksst
pu{v NXO z wyvl kzzy
Australia and New Zealand

3 Cross promotion on the combined

{ pvu digta platfdenssz pui s| j k

2 Operational savings opportunities:

3 Warehousing, shipping and fulfillment
3 Single ERP system
3 Administrative costs

*BLC’s financial year ends on 30 September 2021 and forecast revenue and EBITDA include 10 months actual and 2 months forecast numbers. EBITDA is

normalised to exclude COVID-19 government assistance.
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BLC Transaction Detalls

Board and

Management
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Financial
Outcomes

€ HGL will nominate a NonExecutive
Director to the Cellmid Board

€ NXO" z OQ[ Zprrop
Oksstpj™ z rkij

vtk

t gugnk

yzkiV

€ Shareholders will have the opportunity to

approve the issuing of 32,786,885 shares

8{/ptngi~z t ok

t € u ClosingYthe transaction is expected in

TSX
~psSs

shortly after the meeting by the end of
October 2021, with effective settlement
date on 1 October 2021

€ Integration of the businesses will
commence immediately after Closing

€ Synergies are expected to be delivered in

FY2022 and beyond

Combined group revenue exceeding $13M
based on 30 June 2021 unaudited
aumbers

Top line effect of the acquisiton is
expected to be from synergistic revenue
generation, in addition to organic growth,
during the first full year

Organic revenue growth is expected for
both businesses as local and global trading
conditions improve

Operational improvements are likely to
deliver further benefits to the bottom line
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Introducing BLC Cosmetics

BLC is a leading importer and distributor of prestige international and local skin care and wellness brands

Established in 1974 BLC has strong relationships with brand partners and customers

Servicing around 900 spas, clinics, salons, retail stores in AUS, NZ and Pacific Islands

BLC is a profitable business with a solid track record of revenue growth

AN 3ol ‘ w 21 R )
Fy2021 %  Fy2021 | 11 900+ | 8
Revenue ‘\ : EBITDA ~

$7M* \ $500K* / Premium b Distribution ! Sales team in

Up 20% on pcp ¥ Up 155% on pcp = brands pogl_:_s,c:inclﬁding Aus and NZ
online

THALGO dr&) |~ [comfort zone] L@h‘gﬂm 1{‘ : R i :: LINDA MEREDITH  § CENTE R E D (68
"""""""""""""" ious skin science [y Al

USPA RIGEHWOL CIREPiL

NI,
s

*BLC’s financial year ends on 30 September 2021 and forecast revenue and EBITDA include 10 months actual and 2 months forecast
numbers. EBITDA is normalised to exclude COVID-19 government assistance.
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BLC: Revenue Growth

Revenue: FY2019 FY2021F*

Revenue increas

QC ‘ by 16% in FY2020

E \Q and by 20%in g = =

. \ FY2021*

40 \

30 \ Revenue growth in
5 \ FY2021* was driven
. \ by new brands and
10 \ increased online

00 & sales, despite

FY19 FY20 FY21F lockdown impacts

during the year

*BLC’s financial year ends on 30 September 2021 and forecast revenue and EBITDA include 10 months actual and 2 months forecast numbers.
EBITDA is normalised to exclude COVID-19 government assistance.
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BLC: Earnings Growth

EBITDA: FY2019 FY2021F*

Sm EBITDA is expected to increase by 155%
06 in FY2021 on pcp, driven by new
0.4 N products, efficiencies

| \ and improved sales margins
0.2 \

O H \

Fy20 FY21F

-0.2
-04
-06

*BLC’s financial year ends on 30 September 2021 and forecast revenue and EBITDA include 10 months actual and 2 months forecast
numbers. EBITDA is normalised to exclude COVID-19 government assistance.
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Strategic Rationale of BLC

Acquisition
. Achieve scaleinmarket~p{ o | v| hspun vl @)
Acquisition to create an FY2021 revenue and other income of $7.3M
iInnovative anti-aging health and . Combined pro forma annualised revenue post merger
beauty tech company with of $13M as of 30 June 2021, already growing through
premium brands with a global organic products and channels
distribution footprint and strong . Revenue growth is expected| y vt OPe”™ z wyvwy
sales capabilities into the hygujz zvsj pu NXO z wyvlkzzp
professional beauty network, and New Zealand, particularly as they rebound from a
DTC and BTB digital platforms lockdown affected 18 months

Revenue growth is expected| y vt NXO™ z hyguj
tgj k g}gpsghsk {v Oksstpj)”™ z i

New business opportunities for the merged entity
include cross promotion on the combined digital
platforms and creation of an exclusive education and
advice driven marketplace for antiraging and longevity
brands

Key areas of synergies likely to deliveroperational
savings include warehousing, shipping, fulfillment and
a single ERP system
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Combined Pro Forma Profit and Loss Statement as of 30 June 2021

CELLMID LIMITED CcDY BLC PF
PROFORMA PNL FY21 FY21 FY21 Organic growth :
s s s CDY and BLC are expected to grow
Revenue 5,816,351 7,485,716 13,302,067 organically in FY2022 in addition to the
Com ot g Semoomm o e synergies identified
64% 49% 56%

Other income 1,337,988 9,121 1,347,109 \\v_/wﬂ Synergie/

Advertising and marketing Synergies are expected to result in revenue

expense 875,327 337,945 1,213,272 § ; .
P growth PLUS cost savings improving

Employee benefits expense 3,501,026 1,865,053 5,366,078 profitability

Research and development 115,842 B 115,842

expense

Other expenses 3,419 569 960,238 4,379,807

Profit / (loss) before tax -2,870,108 532,627 -2,337,482 . .

Combined result:
Income tax expense 45,049 165,879 210,928 ) . :
Profit / (loss) after tax -2,915,157 366,748 -2,548. 410 The Comblned entlty IS eXpeCted to
reach operational profitability FY2022*

EBITDA 2,119,706 704,390 1,415,316
BLC'’s financial year end is 30 September whilst CDY’s is 30 June. For comparison *Internal forecast and subject to COVID-19 impact in the remaining of
purposes EBITDA (as presented in the above table) has been normalized and the FY2022 financial year.

recalculated for the 12 months ending 30 June 2021 (unaudited).



Building Scale: Pro Forma Financial Position*

CELLMID LIMITED
PROFORMA FINANCIAL
POSITION

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables
Inventories

Other assets

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Plant and equipment
Right of use assets
Intangibles

Investment in subsidiary
Goodwill on acquisition

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

cby
31 August 2021
$

6,925,727
422,480
2,673,489
405,578
10,427,274

104,144
444,787
1,582,489

2,131,420
12,558,694

cDY
Adjusted
$

6,925,727
422,480
2,673,489
405,578
10,427,274

104,144
444,787
1,582,489
5,100,000
0

7,231,420
17,658,694

BLC Pty Ltd
31 August 2021
$

98,618
817,006
1,889,682
92,197
2,897,502

243,000
90,000

333,000
3,230,502

Valuation

Adj.

$

-25,187
-58,029

-83,216

-29,543

112,759

83,216
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Eliminations

$

-5,212,759
3,165,990

-2,046,769
-2,046,769

CDY PF
31 August 2021
$

7,024,345
1,214,298
4,505,142
497,775
13,241,560

317,601
534,787
1,582,489

3,165,990
5,600,867
18,842,427

*Pro forma balances are based on available information as of the date of publishing of this presentation and will be subject to final audit adjustments.
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Building Scale: Pro Forma Financial Position*
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